
1

Item 6b: Health Care Decision Support System (HCDSS) 
Contract Terms

Pension & Health Benefits Committee
September 14, 2021

David Cowling, Assistant Division Chief 
Health Plan Research & Administration Division

Agenda Item 6b, Attachment 1, Page 1



2

The current GEN4 contract term will expire on May 31, 2023
• Solicitation and transition lengthy, time consuming process
• Extending current contract for up to 1 year will allow for 

inclusion of novel enhancements and adequate transition 
time

GEN4 HCDSS Contract
Agenda Item 6b, Attachment 1, Page 2



3

Five-year term with renewals of five, one-year term 
extensions 

GEN5 HCDSS Contract Term

Minimize 
disruptions

Improve programs and  
processes to create 
greater efficiency  

Market checks

Agenda Item 6b, Attachment 1, Page 3



4

The GEN5 contract is expected to be executed in July 2022.
GEN5 HCDSS Contract Term

Agenda Item 6b, Attachment 1, Page 4

5 1 1 1 1 1
10-year
potential 

term
Initial contract term Contract extensions at CalPERS’ discretion



5

Next Steps
Agenda Item 6b, Attachment 1, Page 5

Update solicitation with novel 
enhancements

Include new contract term in 
GEN5 contract

Develop schedule for market 
checks

Board consideration: Extension of GEN4 
contract for up to one year; GEN5 

contract with new term


	Item 6b: Health Care Decision Support System (HCDSS) Contract Terms��Pension & Health Benefits Committee�September 14, 2021�
	GEN4 HCDSS Contract
	GEN5 HCDSS Contract Term
	GEN5 HCDSS Contract Term
	Next Steps



